TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Castlegate, Inc.		04/11/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premdor U.S. Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One North Dale Mabry Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 950	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1127796	CASTLEGATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 896-0600

Email: wschrot@lblw.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Schrot

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Schrot
Signature:	/William C. Schrot/
Date:	03/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0514

900020674

Total Attachments: 2

source=600.assign.1_20050303144450#page1.tif source=600.assign.1_20050303144450#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0515 LINIAK AND BERENATO 301 096 0607

18138796306

P.02/03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CASTLEGATE, INC., having its principal place of business at 911 East Jefferson Street, Pittsburg, Kansas 66762, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the following trademark registrations and applications as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, PREMDOR U.S. HOLDINGS, INC., having its principal place of business at One North Dale Mabry Hwy., Suite 950, Tampa, Florida 33609, a Florida corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CASTLEGATE, INC. hereby assigns and transfers unto PREMDOR U.S. HOLDINGS, INC. its entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications therefor set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark registrations and applications.

CASTLEGATE, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and all such like authorities in any and all foreign countries to issue
any and all registrations and renewals, when granted, to PREMDOR U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.. its
successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

Date: 4/-//-01

Stephen Mar Osane

Steve Mac Isaac

APR 11 '01 16:10 FF LINIAK AND BERENATO 301 896 0607

18138796306

P.03/03

Exhibit A

Registration No. 1,127,796

Mark: "CASTLEGATE"

Registration No. 1,489,347

Mark: "MOHAWK"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0517